RETURN LINE FILTER, change-over
Series DTEF 625 145 PSI
Sheet No.
1074 B
EDV 08/03
1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter:   (ordering example)
DTEF. 625. 10VG. 16. S. P. -. FS. 8. -. E2. -. -. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 series:
DTEF = tank-mounted return-line filter, change-over
2 nominal size: 625
3 filter-material and filter-fineness:
80 G = 80 µm, 40 G = 40 µm, 25 G = 25 µm stainless steel wire mesh,
25 VG=20 µm(c),16 VG=15 µm(c),10 VG=10 µm(c),6 VG=7 µm(c),3 VG=5 µm(c) Interpor fleece (glass f iber)
25 P = 25 µm, 10 P = 10 µm paper
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
16 = ∆p 232 PSI
5 filter element design:
E = without by-pass
S = with by-pass, ∆p 29 PSI
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification: (see catalog)
- = standard
VA = stainless steel
IS06 = see sheet-no. 31601
8 connection:
FS = SAE-flange connection 3000 PSI
9 connection size:
8 = 2“
10 filter housing specification: (see catalog)
- = standard
IS06 = see sheet-no. 31605
11 clogging indicator at M1:
- = without
O = visual, see sheet-no. 1616
E1 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
E2 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
E5 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
12 clogging indicator at M2:
possible indicators see position 11 of the type index
13 clogging indicator at M3:
possible indicators see position 11 of the type index
14 discharge pipe:
- = without
1 = with discharge pipe
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 631. 10VG. 16. S. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01E. = filter element according to INTERNORMEN factory specification
2 nominal size: 631
3 - 7 see Type index-complete filter
weight: approx. 33 lbs.
Changes of measures and design are subject to alteration!
Position I: left filter-side in operation
Position II: right filter-side in operation
900 Air Park Drive, Zanesville, Ohio 43701
phone
fax
740 - 452 - 7775
740 - 454 - 0075
e-mail
url
2. Spare parts:
item qty. designation dimension article-no.
1 2 filter element 01.E 631
2 2 filter head TEF 625 316414
3 2 filter cover 32571-4
4 2 filter bowl without discharge pipe 316416
2 filter bowl with discharge pipe
5 2 O-ring 140 x 3 304604 (NBR) 307514 (FPM)
6 2 O-ring 120 x 4 305300 (NBR) 307991 (FPM)